
Buildings and Grounds Personnel 

Name 

Buel, Timothy 
Carlo, Joseph 
Castrovillari, John 
Cavallo, Romulus 
Coffey, John 
DelMauro, Salvatore 
Desanti, Richard 
DiGiacomo, Angelina 
Feacher, Richard 
Foll et, Joanne 
Franciose, Douglas 
Hayes, Stephen 
Hickman, Robert 
Kneser, Richard 
Koster, Lawrence 
Luzzi, Joseph 
Marks, Richard 
McLaughlin, Charles 
Mi 11 er, James 
Neptune, Malcolm 
Niedziela, Isabela 
Niedziela, Walter 
Pantess, Julius 
Pellegrino, Carmela 
Petracca, Antonio 
Pojedinec, Joseph 
Polukort, Richard 
Robinson, Charles 
Robinson, Michael 
Sibilia, Antonio 
Smith, Frank 
Sohlgren, Russell 
Stevens, Russell 
Thibault, Albert 
Thompson, Robert 
Tripoldi, Lucy 
Vitiello, Emil 
Velasquez, Michael 
Weinstein, Christopher 
Yanuzzi, John' 

1Fireman 
2Night Foreman 
!Assistant Grounds Foreman 
Black Seal License 

Dated: 
May 24, 1989 

Group 
Step 

2-lOM 
5-llM 
2-7 
2-lOM 
2-5 
2-6 
4-llM 
2-lOM 
2-6 
2-6 
2-lOM 
2-lOM 
7-llM 
7-llM 
2-6 
6-4 
7-llM 
2-7 
2-lOM 
2-7 
2-lOM 
3-llM 
2-lOM 
2-4 
2-5 
7-llM 
2-4½ 
3-8 
2-lOM 
3-llM 
6-lOM 
3-llM 
2-8 
3-7½ 
2-8 
2-lOM 
2-4 
2-5 
2-9 
2-lOM 

SCHEDULE D 

Nights Stieend Longevity 

$500 

10% 
10% 

$5001•4 
200 

2004 
10% 200 

4003 
500 

500 
10% 

6002 •4 10% 
2004 

5001 •4 
700 
700 

10% 4002 

10% 
700 

10% 

2004 10% 
5001•4 700 
2004 500 
5001 •4 700 

1 0251•4 
'5001 •4 

10% 
700 

10% 
10% 

2004 
10% 500 


